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D E L A W A RE   F L O RI D A  I L L I N OI S   M A R Y L A N D  MA SS A C H US E T T S   NE W  JE R SE Y  NE W Y O R K  P E N N SY L VA N I A  W AS HI N GT O N,  D C 

A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY PARTNERSHIP 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
       March 19, 2025 
 
 
 
VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL 
Honorable Sherri L. Lewis, Secretary 
New Jersey Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue, Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
sherri.lewis@bpu.nj.gov 
board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov 
 
 Re:   In the Matter of the Petition of CenturyLink Communications, LLC, Level 3  
  Communications, LLC, Broadwing Communications, LLC, Global Crossing  
  Telecommunications, Inc., Global Crossing Local Services, Inc., Level 3  
  Telecom of New Jersey, LP, TelCove Operations, LLC, and WilTel  
  Communications, LLC for Approval to Participate in a Financing Arrangement 

BPU Docket No. TF25____               
 
Dear Secretary Lewis: 
 
 On behalf of Petitioners, CenturyLink Communications, LLC, Level 3 Communications, 
LLC, Broadwing Communications, LLC, Global Crossing Telecommunications, Inc., Global 
Crossing Local Services, Inc., Level 3 Telecom of New Jersey, LP, TelCove Operations, LLC, and 
WilTel Communications, LLC, attached for filing please find a Petition initiating the above-referenced 
matter. 
 
 If you have any questions concerning this filing, please do not hesitate to contact me. 
 

Thank you for your attention to this matter. 
 
       Respectfully submitted, 
 
 
 
       Colleen A. Foley 
 
CAF/jg 
Enclosures 
cc: Attached Service List (w/encls., via email only) 
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SERVICE LIST 
 

In the Matter of the Petition of CenturyLink Communications, LLC,  
Level 3 Communications, LLC, Broadwing Communications, LLC, Global Crossing  

Telecommunications, Inc., Global Crossing Local Services, Inc., Level 3 Telecom  
of New Jersey, LP, TelCove Operations, LLC, and WilTel Communications, LLC 

for Approval to Participate in a Financing Arrangement 
BPU Docket No. TF25____ 

 
 

Sherri L. Lewis, Secretary 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
sherri.lewis@bpu.nj.gov  
board.secretary@bpu.nj.gov  
 
Karriemah Graham 
Program Specialist 3 
Office of Case Management 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Avenue 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
karriemah.graham@bpu.nj.gov  
 
Lawanda Gilbert, Director 
Office of Cable & 
Telecommunications  
Board of Public Utilities  
44 South Clinton Ave., 9th Floor  
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350  
lawanda.gilbert@bpu.nj.gov  
 
Benjamin Witherell 
Chief Economist 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
ben.witherell@bpu.nj.gov 
 
Christine Lin 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave., Suite 314 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
christine.lin@bpu.nj.gov 
 

Rocco DellaSerra 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave., 9th Floor 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
rocco.dellaserra@bpu.nj.gov  
 
Farhana Rahman 
Board of Public Utilities 
44 South Clinton Ave., 9th Floor 
P.O. Box 350 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0350 
farhana.rahman@bpu.nj.gov  
 
Brian O. Lipman, Director  
Division of Rate Counsel  
140 East Front Street, 4th Fl. 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
blipman@rpa.nj.gov  
 
Emily Lam, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel 
140 East Front Street, 4th Floor 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
elam@rpa.nj.gov  
 
Robert Glover, Esq. 
Division of Rate Counsel  
140 East Front Street, 4th Fl. 
P.O. Box 003 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
rglover@rpa.nj.gov  

Daren Eppley, DAG 
Division of Law 
Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market Street 
P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
daren.eppley@law.njoag.gov  
 
Pamela Owen, DAG 
Division of Law 
Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market Street 
P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
pamela.owen@law.njoag.gov  
 
Steven A. Chaplar, DAG 
Division of Law 
Hughes Justice Complex 
25 Market Street 
P.O. Box 112 
Trenton, NJ 08625 
steven.chaplar@law.njoag.gov  
 
Joshua S. Trauner, Esq. 
Associate General Counsel 
Lumen Technologies, Inc. 
100 CenturyLink Drive 
Monroe, Louisiana 71203 
joshua.trauner@lumen.com  
 
Colleen Foley, Esq. 
Saul Ewing LLP  
One Riverfront Plaza, Suite 1520  
1037 Raymond Blvd.  
Newark, NJ 07102  
colleen.foley@saul.com 
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